

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY— REGION 3



Lower Darby Creek Area Superfund Site Public Meeting for Folcroft Landfill

Please join us for a community meeting to learn about the Folcroft Landfill. The Folcroft Landfill is also known as Operable Unit 2 of the Lower Darby Creek Area Superfund Site. This meeting will focus on sharing the results of the Folcroft Landfill Remedial Investigation, as well as information related to the Superfund process and how the community can get involved. This meeting is being rescheduled from November 15, 2018.

<u>Thursday, April 11, 2019</u>

(Backup Date - May 15, 2019) Delaware County Emergency Services Center 1600 Calcon Hook Road - Sharon Hill, PA 19079

<u>Agenda</u>

4:00pm to 5:30pm: EPA and community representatives will be available to answer questions and concerns related to the Folcroft Landfill 5:30pm to 6:00pm: Break 6:00pm to 7:30pm: Formal Presentation

Questions? Please Contact Us:

Joshua Barber Remedial Project Manager 215-814-3393 barber.joshua@epa.gov

Larry Brown Community Involvement Coordinator 215-814-5527 brown.larry@epa.gov

Gina Soscia Community Involvement Coordinator 215-814-5538 soscia.gina@epa.gov

For more information: https://www.epa.gov/ superfund/lowerdarby